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CHAMPIONSHIPS AND CONSECUTIVE WINS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

17 PrROvO, 1941, 1944, 1945, 1956, 1973, 1974, 1978, 1981,
1983, 1985, 1987, 1995, 1997, 1998, 2004, 2007,
2008

11 Leni, 1908, 1909, 1922, 1976, 1981, 1983, 1986, 1993,

1996-1998
11 SOUTH SEVIER, 1951, 1954, 1964, 1965, 1970, 1984, 2000,
2001, 2006, 2011, 2012
10 BINGHAM, 1960, 1973, 1974, 1977, 1978, 1989, 1990,
2006, 2016, 2017

9 LonNE PEak, 2001, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2011-2014. 2018

8 HIGHLAND, 1965, 1966, 1979, 1991, 1994, 2002, 2006, 2011

8 JorDAN, 1935, 1951, 1953-1955, 1962, 1963, 1984

7 Davis, 1920, 1937, 1942, 1949, 1961, 1975, 2002

7 PANGUITCH, 1924, 1957, 1990, 1998, 2001, 2017, 2018

6 GRANITE, 1929, 1933, 1934, 1936, 1938, 1947

6 NORTH SEVIER, 1971, 1978, 1990, 1991, 1996, 1997

6 TimPVIEW, 1988, 1989, 1999, 2000, 2003, 2010

6 WASATCH, 1944, 1945, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2011

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE
4 LonNE PEak, 2011-2014

3 ENTERPRISE, 1986-1988

3 GUNNISON, 1972-1974

3 JorDAN, 1953-1955

3 LEeHI, 1996-1998

27

CONSECUTIVE WINS

54 Provo, 3-8-1972 10 12-4-1974

43 JOorRDAN, 2-3-1953 10 1-29-1955

37 BINGHAM, 1989-1990

37 ENTERPRISE, 1986-1988

35 TimpviEW, 3-7-1987 1O 1-18-1989

32 EMERY, 3-5-1988 1O 12-28-1988

31 VIEWMONT, 1992-1993

27 Orympus, 2017-2018

27 SOUTH SEVIER, 2011-2012

26 GREEN RIVER, 12-21-1999 10 12-16-2000
25 ESCALANTE, 12-22-2005 10 12-15-2006
25 MORGAN, 2-1972 To 11-1975

24 LoNE PEAK, 12-10-2010 To 12-15-2011
24 PLEASANT GROVE, 1976-1977
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INDIVIDUAL - ASSISTS AND BLOCKS

INDIVIDUAL

ASSISTS — GAME

19 STEVE BRUCE, DUGWAY, 2-9-1982, vs. MT. VERNON

18 BR1AN MOORE, OGDEN, 2-3-1989, vs. BEN LoMOND

18 SHEDDRIC MICKLES, OGDEN, 12-17-1990, vs. CLEARFIELD
18 CHANDLER SMITH, JORDAN, 12-18-2012, AT WEST

17 ScotTt BRUCE, DUGWAY, 12-3-1988, vs. INTMTN. CHRISTIAN
17 ANDREW May, LONE PEak, 12-20-2002

17 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 2-2-2001, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
17 STEVE POND, MOUNTAIN CREST, 12-15-1989, vs. CEDAR CITY
17 RyAN WILKINS, PLEASANT GROVE, 12-14-1996, vs. ALTAMONT
16 JEFF BROTHERS, DUGWAY, 2-3-1984, vs. MT. VERNON

16 PauL GiovaccHI, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1973, vs. SPANISH FORK
16 MATT JUSTICE, EMERY, 1-23-1996, vs. UNION

16 RanDY REID, SpaNisH FORK, 1989

ASSISTS — SEASON

266 RyLAN JONES, OLympus, 2017-2018

252 BrRIAN MOORE, OGDEN, 1988-1989

227 STEVE MiHAS, BouNTIFUL, 1985-1986

225 BRENDAN DayTON, TiMPVIEW, 1987-1988
223 GERALD Broap, BEN LomoOND, 1985-1986
217 Jerr BROTHERS, DUGWAY, 1983-1984

215 CHris JONES, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1988-1989
213 RyrLaN JonEs, OLympus, 2018-2019

207 JustiN BUTTERS, BONNEVILLE, 1988-1989
205 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 2000-2001
205 NATHAN ROBERTS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2007-2008

ASSISTS — CAREER

748 RyLaN Jongs, Orympus, 2015-2019

637 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 1997-2001
579 ChHris JONES, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1986-1990
565 Bowik JErFFs, EMERY, 2001-2004

554 RANDY REID, SpaNISH FORk, 1986-1989
547 BRETT PALMER, DUGWAY, 1994-1995

537 NATHAN ROBERTS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2006-2008
508 SHAY PrICE, TABIONA, 1993-1997

507 STEVE BRUCE, DUGWaAY, 1980-1983

475 MIKE S1vULICH, BONNEVILLE, 1984-1987

28

BLOCKED SHOTS — GAME

17 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1-6-1988, vs. MANTI

17 QuiInN McCLOSKEY, MERIDIAN, 12-8-2006, vs. ICS

16 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 11-23-1988, vs. GRAND

16 JosH CurTis, PAROWAN, 2-12-2010, vs. BEAVER

16 DOUG JARVIE, MANILA, 12-20-1995, vs. SL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
15 BrRAD NOEL, CHRISTIAN HERITAGE, 1-11-2001, vs. ICS

14 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 12-16-1988, vs. DELTA

14 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1-24-1990, vs. UINTAH

14 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 2-2-1990, vs. UNION

13 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 12-29-1989, vs. DUrRHAM, NC

13 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1-17-1990, vs. UNION

13 BRANDON JOHNSON, BRYCE VALLEY, 1-26-1996, vs. ESCALANTE
13 DARIN MAHONEY, WASATCH, 1-23-2004, vs. UNION

BLOCKED SHOTS — SEASON

208 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1989-1990

178 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1988-1989

130 MarT VAN KOMEN, PLEASANT GROVE, 2017-2018
123 ALaN HAMSON, PLEASANT GROVE, 2011-2012
121 LEoN CARTER, GREEN RIVER, 1990-1991

120 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1987-1988

119 BraD RounDy, EMERY, 1999-2000

118 BRAD NOEL, CHRISTIAN HERITAGE, 2002-2003
116 MaTT VAN KOMEN, PLEASANT GROVE, 2018-2019
110 STEVEN CARTER, WEST RIDGE ACADEMY, 2001-2002
110 DARIN MAHONEY, WASATCH, 2004-2005

BLOCKED SHOTS — CAREER

506 SHAWN BRADLEY, EMERY, 1987-1990

337 MarT VAN KOMEN, PLEASANT GROVE, 2016-2019
311 DARIN MAHONEY, WASATCH, 2002-2005

278 BEN AIRD, BounTFIUL, 2005-2008

236 KEVIN BROWN, BEAVER, 1992-1995

220 ALAN HAMSON, PLEASANT GROVE, 2010-2012
215 SHAUN GREEN, OLympus, 2002-2005

209 BrRAD NOEL, CHRISTIAN HERITAGE, 2001-2003
192 KERRY GARDNER, DUGWAY, 1982-1985

182 GREG BROWN, DuGway, 1977-1980
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INDIVIDUAL - FIELD GOALS AND FREE THROWS

FIELD GOALS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

35 JouN HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1-29-1994, vs. ALTAMONT
34 SLADE BIGELOW, GREEN RIVER, 2-17-1999, vs. CARBON
34 LEON CARTER, GREEN RIVER, 2-14-1992, vs. MON. VALLEY
34 CHris Rosg, Dusway, 1-26-2000, vs. SHILOH VALLEY
33 RoBBIE REID, SpaNisH FOrk, 1993, vs. OGDEN

32 ROBERT HANSEN, DUGWAY, 12-1987, vs. DUCHESNE

31 Luke Evans, WEST RIDGE, 1-10-2014 vs. TELOS

31 ROBERT HANSEN, DuGwaAY, 12-1987, vs. ST. JOSEPH

31 CaLeB Koski, ICS, 11-30-2018, vs. AM. PREP WV.

31 CaLeB Koski, ICS, 12-15-2018, vs. HAYDEN, CO.

31 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 12-4-2018, vs. DRAPER APA

FIELD GOALS — MADE, GAME

27 LEON CARTER, GREEN RIVER, 2-14-1992, vs. MON. VALLEY
25 LYNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2-26-1965, vs. WAYNE

24 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 3-10-1979, vs. ENTERPRISE

23 JORDAN BraDY, UINTAH, 2-9-2001, vs. JUDGE (21-25)

23 JoHN HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 2-4-1994, vs. EAST CARBON
21 Mart BowMaN, TiMPVIEW, 12-18-1987, vs. RANCHO, NV
20 ROBERT HANSEN, DuGway, 12-1987, vs. DUCHESNE

20 RoBERT HANSEN, DUGwaAY, 12-1987, vs. ST. JOSEPH

20 Rusty PRrICE, NORTH RicH, 2-22-1978, vs. MANILA

19 MARC JACKSON, OLympus, 12-14-1999, vs. SKYLINE (19-26)
19 MATT MIDDLEBROOK, DUGWAY, 12-20-1996, vs. WEST DESERT
19 CHris RoSE, DuGway, 1-26-2000, vs. SHILOAH VALLEY (19-34)
19 RyaN WILLDEN, MILFORD, 1-6-1989, vs. PAROWAN

FIELD GOALS — PCT., SEASON (MIN. 100 ATT.)

76.2 ALAN BARTHOLOMEW, TiMPANOGOS, 2000-2001
72.9 GEOFF PAYNE, ALTA, 2002-2003 (161-221)

74.4 MarT BowMAN, TIMPVIEW, 1987-1988

72.8 MarT BowMAN, TIMPVIEW, 1986-1987

72.3 QUEN CANNON, HIGHLAND, 1990-1991 (112-155)
70.4 ALAN BARTHOLOMEW, TiMPANOGOS, 1999-2000
70.3 JARED JENSEN, FREMONT, 1998-1999 (137-195)
69.3 ROGER ADAMS, BOUNTIFUL, 1991-1992 (95-137)
68.4 MIKE BALEs, SKy VIEw, 2002-2003 (95-139)

29

FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

32 DAVE ANDERSEN, BOUNTIFUL, 2-3-1967, v. SOoUuTH (27-32)
31 MIKE TAYLOR, Davis, 1-10-1986, vs. HIGHLAND

27 RANDY REID, SpanNisH Fork, 1-24-1988, vs. TOOELE (25-27)
25 RanNDY FUNK, MOUNTAIN CREST, 2-7-1984, vs. OGDEN

25 TyLER Haws, LONE PEAK, 11-26-2008, vs. SPRINGVILLE

24 MARC JACKSON, OLYmPUS, 2-8-2000, vs. CYPRUS (23-24)
24 DaviD NIELSEN, BRIGHTON, 12-20-1994, vs. Provo (18-24)
24 LYNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 1-1965, vs. RICHFIELD (16-24)
24 Rowpy RHOADES, TABIONA, 2005, vs. RicH (21-24)

24 ZACH PAIGE, INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 1-30-2013 vs LCA

FREE THROWS — MADE, GAME

27 DAVE ANDERSEN, BOUNTIFUL, 2-3-1967, vS. SOUTH (27-32)
25 RaNDY REID, SpanisH Fork, 1-24-1988, vs. TOOELE (25-27)
25 MIKE TAYLOR, Davis, 1-10-1986, vs. HIGHLAND

23 MARC JACKSON, OLYMPUS, 2-8-2000, vs. CYPRUS (23-24)
22 ZACH PAIGE, INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 1-30-2013 vs LCA
21 TyLER Haws, LONE PEAK, 11-26-2008, vs. SPRINGVILLE

21 Rusry Pricg, NorTH RICH, 12-16-1977, vs. PRESTON, ID (21-21)
21 Rowpy RHOADES, TABIONA, 2005, vs. RicH (21-24)

20 MARC JACKSON, OLYMPUS, 11-25-1998, vs. SKYLINE (20-22)
20 CHAD VACULIN, JUAN DIEGO, 12-8-2000, VS. MILLARD (20-22)

FREE THROWS — PCT., SEASON (MIN. 60 ATT.)

94.1 VARLIN Law, TimMpvIEW, 1982-1983

93.8 JEFF PEARSON, Davis, 1986-1987

93.0 KeviN WINSOR, LEHI, 2018-2019 (107-115)

92.9 NoA GONSALVES, LEHI, 2018-2019 (66-71)

92.9 GREG WEBBER, BONNEVILLE, 1984-1985 (65-70)
92.3 Mark HesLop, OGDEN, 1982-1983 (73-79)

91.9 GOLDEN INGLE, TIMPANOGOS, 1998-1999 (124-135)
91.7 JAKE MILES, MORGAN, 2012-2013 (188-205)

91.2 Mike HiBBERT, LAayTON, 2012-13 (93-102)

91.3 CrAIG “TWEEB” GLADWELL, N. SEVIER, 1994-1995 (116-127)
91.3 CADE RUSSELL, MORGAN, 2016-2017 (73-80)
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INDIVIDUAL - POINTS SCORED

POINTS — QUARTER

29 BRYAN JEFFREYS, ST. JOSEPH, 12-14-1990 vs. MANILA

29 TAYLOR WAGNER, ALTA, 12-5-1991, vs. Roy

26 LYNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2-26-1965. vs. WAYNE

25 MARC JACKSON, OLyMpus, 12-14-1999, vs. SKYLINE

25 DELBERT SLIM, MON. VALLEY, 1-26-1993, vs. MANY FArRMS, AZ
24 AaroON Hoobpy, Dusway, 12-3-1997, vs. SL CHRISTIAN ACAD.
23 JEReMy DowDELL, Orympus, 12-27-2018, vs. SPRINGVILLE

23 SHAUN GREEN, OrympUs, 2-28-2005, vs. TMPVIEW, 4A TOURNAMENT
23 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 3-10-1979, vs. ENTERPRISE

22 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 2-8-1979, vs. KANAB

22 JAKE MILES, MORGAN, 1-4-2013, vs. TOOELE

22 Tmm VETERE, GREEN RIVER, 3-18-1976, vs. NORTH SEVIER
22 RyaN WILLDEN, MILFORD, 1-6-1989, vs. PAROWAN

POINTS — HALF

41 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 3-10-1979, vs. ENTERPRISE

37 BRYAN JEFFREYS, ST. JOSEPH, 12-14-1990, vs. MANILA

37 DARREN REID, SPANISH FORK, 2-1997, vs. PAYSON

36 CaLEB Koski, ICS, 12-15-2018, vs. HAYDEN, CO.

35 MARcC JACKSON, Orympus, 12-14-1999, vs. SKYLINE

35 JAKE MILES, MORGAN, 1-4-2013, vs. TOOELE

35 RyaAN WILLDEN, MILLFORD, 1-6-1989, vs. PAROWAN

34 STUART M. BAILEY, ESCALANTE, 12-2-1972, vs. PAROWAN
34 DEMA BULLARD, WEST RIDGE, 2-22-2011, vs. CHRISTIAN H.
34 LyNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2-26-1965, vs. WAYNE

POINTS — GAME

58 LYNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2-26-1965, vs. WAYNE

57 MoNTY JONES, SAN JUAN, 2-3-1996, vs. KANAB

57 RyAN WILLDEN, MILLFORD, 1-6-1989, vs. PAROWAN

54 LEON CARTER, GREEN RIVER, 2-14-1992, vs. MON. VALLEY
54 BRYAN JEFFREYS, ST. JOSEPH’S, 12-14-1990, vs. MANILA

53 SHANE BELNAP, R0y, 3-3-1990, vs. SKYLINE

52 LARRY BEEBE, GREEN RIVER, 3-4-1964, vs. PLEASANT GROVE
52 MarT BowmaN, Timpview, 12-18-1987, vs. RANcHO, NV
52 RyaN CUFF, RICHFIELD, 2-1988, vs. EMERY

52 LUkE Evans, WEST RIDGE, 1-21-2014, vs. WENDOVER

30

POINTS — SEASON

890 Rusty PrICE, NORTH RICH, 1977-1978
864 Gary HiLL, GUNNISON, 1962-1963

835 LyNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 1965-1965
820 STUART M. BAILEY, ESCALANTE, 1972-1973
803 ROBERT HANSEN, DUuGwAY, 1987-1988

776 KurT MILLER, BEN LOMOND, 1986-1987
776 JiIMmmy SOTO, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1988-1989
752 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 1978-1979

745 MIKE MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1978-1979
736 JUuSTIN BRADSHAW, BEAVER, 1995-1996
736 JEREMY DOowDELL, Orympus, 2018-2019

POINTS — CAREER

2,283 GARY HiLL, GUNNISON, 1959-1963

2,191 RANDY REID, SpaNisH FOrk, 1986-1989
2,153 KurT MILLER, BEN LomoOND, 1983-1987
2,098 MIKE MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1975-1979
2,093 RACE PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2009-2013
2,032 RoBBIE REID, SPANISH FORK, 1990-1993
1,985 Tyce BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 2010-2014
1,970 Ryan CUFF, RICHFIELD, 1986-1990

1,954 Nick EMERY, LONE PEAK, 2009-2013
1,945 Jimmy SOoTO, SOUTH AND JUDGE, 1985-1989
1,933 RyLAN JoNEs, OLympus, 2015-2019

1,910 KALEN PARsONS, GREEN RIVER, 1997-2001

PER-GAME SCORING AVERAGE — SEASON

33.4 JusTIN JOHNSON, GREEN RIVER, 2011-2012
33.3 STUART M. BAILEY, ESCALANTE, 1972-1973
32.9 LEoN CARTER, GREEN RIVER, 1991-1992
32.6 DAVE ANDERSEN, BOUNTIFUL, 1966-1967
32.3 KurT MILLER, BEN LomMOND, 1986-1987
32.0 Gary HiLL, GUNNISON, 1962-1963

31.9 Luke Evans, WEsST RIDGE, 2013-2014
30.9 LyNN PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 1964-1965
30.7 JusTIN BRADSHAW, BEAVER, 1995-1996
30.2 MIKE MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1978-1979
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INDIVIDUAL - REBOUNDS AND STEALS

POINTS, STATE TOURNAMENT — TOTAL

148 Rusty PrICE, NORTH RICH, 1978, 1A TOURNAMENT

132 LARRY BEEBE, GREEN RIVER, 1964, CLASS B TOURNAMENT
128 KURT MILLER, BEN LOMOND, 1986, 3A TOURNAMENT
127 Tony BROWN, MOUNTAIN CREST, 1998 4A TOURNAMENT
126 MIKE MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1979 4A TOURNAMENT

125 TJ Haws, LoNE PEAK, 2014, SA TOURNAMENT

123 RoBBIE REID, SpaNIsH FORK, 1992 3A TOURNAMENT

121 KurT MILLER, BEN LOMOND, 1987 3A TOURNAMENT
120 MICHAEL VRANES, TAYLORSVILLE, 1996 5A TOURNAMENT
120 Scort WAMSLEY, NORTH RicH, 1984 1A TOURNAMENT

REBOUNDS — GAME

32 Tim VETERE, GREEN RIVER, 2-20-1976, vs. ALTAMONT
31 DAN DRESSEN, WEST, 3-4-1970, vs. GRANITE

31 GORDON JOLLEY, GRANITE, 12-13-1996, vs. WEST

31 BEN MELMETH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1993, vs. BOUNTIFUL
28 BRAD LAING, WAYNE, 1-10-1997, vs. PIUTE

28 TiM VETERE, GREEN RIVER, 1-16-1976, vS. ALTAMONT
27 BARRY GARDNER, DUGWAY, 2-26-1975, vs. PARK CiTY
27 Rory HANSEN, GUNNISON, 3-13-1998, vs. ALTAMONT

27 NoEL HOLLINGSWORTH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2-1-2008, vs. UNION
26 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 1-12-1979, vs. NORTH SEVIER

26 JEFF JUDKINS, HIGHLAND, 1973-74, vs. KEARNS

26 ScotT RAWLINGS, HIGHLAND, 1972-73, vs. OLYMPUS

REBOUNDS — SEASON

466 BARRY GARDNER, DUGWAY, 1974-1975

413 MicaH PETERS, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1987-1988
410 BEN MELMETH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1992-1993
409 TONY SHEERAN, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1976-1977
379 GORDON JOLLEY, GRANITE, 1966-1967

371 NoEL HOLLINGSWORTH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2007-2008
366 KurT MILLER, BEN LOMOND, 1986-1987

360 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 1978-1979

345 BoyD GRIFFIN, ESCALANTE, 1967-1968

341 JouN HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1993-1994

31

REBOUNDS — CAREER

1174 Kurt MILLER, BEN LOMOND, 1984-1987

953 RicHARD HOLMES, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1981-1985
920 BEN AIRD, BounTiruL, 2005-2008

903 KEN JONES, MILFORD, 1976-1979

835 NOEL HOLLINGSWORTH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2005-2008
828 TREY BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 2014-2017

824 RACE PARSONS, SOUTH SEVIER, 2009-2013

822 JouN HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1990-1994

812 Rory HANSEN, GUNNISON, 1996-1999

809 AarRON Hoobpy, Ducway, 1996-1999

STEALS — GAME

19 Dave HARMON, HIGHLAND, 1967-68, vs. SKYLINE

18 BRET ALLEN, HIGHLAND, 1975-76, vs. OLYMPUS

13 GARY BARBER, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1971, vs. UNION

13 BRIAN MOORE, OGDEN, 12-9-1988, vs. DUCHESNE

12 BRANTZEN BLACKNER, CANYON VIEW, 12-2-2017,vs GREEN VALLE; NV,
12 BRETT HEWLETT, BOUNTIFUL, 12-13-1996, vs. LAYTON

12 LAWSON SWEAT, WENDOVER, 2-14-1996, vs. WEST DESERT
11 JAcksoN EMERY, LONE PEAK, 12-1-2004 vs. BOUNTIFUL
11 Simi FEHOKO, BRIGHTON, 12-16-2015 vs. OXNARD, CA.
11 WESs MARSHALL, BEAVER, 12-8-2001, vs. MILFORD

11 TraAvis NELSON, MILFORD, 12-23-2004, vs. WAYNE

11 DusTIN RUSSELL, WENDOVER, 12-20-1995, vs. TINTIC

11 EvaN STILSON, EMERY, 1-28-1997, vs. SAN JuaN

STEALS — SEASON

125 ApAM AcoOSTA, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1999-2000
124 CHris JONES, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1988-1989
119 Coty BunDY, DIxXIE, 1996-1997

108 ENRIQUE RODRIGUES, WENDOVER, 1995-1996
106 STEVE BRUCE, DUGwWAY, 1982-1983

106 PAuL MOHAMMED, DUGWAY, 1979-1980

104 CAMERON LEACH, PANGUITCH, 2006-2007
102 BRETT HEWLETT, BOUNTIFUL, 1996-1997

102 WES MARSHALL, BEAVER, 2001-2002

101 LaAwsoN SWEAT, WENDOVER, 1996-1997
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INDIVIDUAL - THREE-POINT SHOOTING

STEALS — CAREER

320 WES MARSHALL, BEAVER, 1999-2003

316 Travis NELSON, MILFORD, 2001-2005

311 Coty Bunpy, Dixig, 1995-1998

311 CHAD VACULIN, JuaN DieGo, 2001-2004
301 RyrLan Jongs, Orympus, 2015-2019

267 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 1997-2001
261 STEVE BRUCE, DUuGwaAy, 1980-1983

260 ENRIQUE RODRIQUES, WENDOVER, 1993-1997
249 TrREY BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 2014-2017
243 LAWSON SWEAT, WENDOVER, 1993-1997

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

28 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 12-4-2018, vs. DRAPER APA

23 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 2-23-2018, vs. WATER CANYON
21 MORGAN KARTCHNER, DUGWAY, 2-28-2008, vS. WHITEHORSE
20 Ryan OLsoN, RowranDp HALL,2-19-2001, vs. ICS

19 CALEB BARTON, SOUTH SEVIER, 1-13-2018, vs. GRAND

19 Levi GINES, TABIONA, 1999, vs. GREEN RIVER (4-19)

17 LEvi GINES, TABIONA, 1999, vs. ManiLa (7-17)

17 GABE MILES, PLEASANT GROVE, 12-18-2000, vs. RIVER VALLEY, AZ
17 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 12-14-2018, vs. KEMMERER, WY
16 CALEB BARTON, SOUTH SEVIER, 1-24-2018, V. NORTH SANPETE
16 LEvi GINES, TABIONA, 1999, vs. MERIDIAN (7-16)

16 CaLeB Koski, ICS, 12-15-2018, vs. Haypen, CO.

16 RyaN NEMELKA, JORDAN, 12-20-2010, vs. L. WORTH CHRISTIAN, FLL
16 RoBBIE REID, SpANISH FORK, 1993, vs. Payson

16 SHANDON SHEPHERD, NORTH SANPETE, 2-16-1999, vs. LeH1 (7-16)
16 SHELDON SPOTTEDELK, SAN JUAN, 1-29-1999, vs. DUCHESNE

16 MIKE STEWART, ROWLAND HALL, 12-30-1997, vs. F. PARKER, CA
16 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 11-30-2018, vs. AM. PREP WV.

32

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, GAME

12 NoaH MONTANO, COTTONWOOD, 1-13-2105, vSs TAYLORSVILLE
12 DELBERT SLIM, MON. VALLEY, 1-26-1993, vs. M. FArRMS, AZ
12 BRAYDEN STODDARD, ICS, 12-4-2019, vs. DRAPER APA

11 Luke Evans, WEST RIDGE, 1-21-2014 vs. WENDOVER

11 BROOKS PETERSON, SPaNISH FORK, 11-22-2000, vs. EMERY (11-13)
10 RyaN BRIMLEY, HILLCREST, 1-3-2007, vs. BINGHAM

10 BRANDON BURKE, EMERY, 2-12-2004

10 KYLE DEFA, TABIONA, 2-21-2002, vs. UINTAH RIVER

10 JAKE HARLEY, SALT LAKE LUTHERAN, 2-8-2005, vs. ICS

10 MonNTY JONES, SAN JUAN, 2-3-1996, vs. KANAB

10 BRANDON MILLER. BRIGHTON. 1-22-2013, vs. COPPER HILLS
10 JAIME MONTALVO, WENDOVER, 1-4-2019, vs. St.JosepH (10-21)
10 JAKE SAMPSON, Davis, 2-4-2020, vs. SYRACUSE (10-15)

10 JoNn WEBB, RICH, 12-11-1992, vs. WATERFORD

9 ZACH ALDER, OLYmpUS, 1-15-2019, vs. HIGHLAND (9-14)

9 CALEB BARTON, SOUTH SEVIER, 12-30-2016, vs. ALA

9 TANNER BONE, MOUNTAIN CREST, 1-17-2020, vs. BEAR RIVER(9-18)
9 CaMRON CHIsM, BounmiruL, 12-23-2017 vs. VALOR CHRISTIAN, CO(9-12)
9 JEreMy DOWDELL, Orympus, 1-30-2018, vs. SKYLINE (9-10)

9 JEREMY DOWDELL, OLYMPUS, 12-27-2018, vs. SPRINGVILLE (9-15)
9 DEVIN ENGLESTEAD, PANGUITCH, 1-11-2002, vs. ESCALANTE (9-12)
9 MAKAY FrISTRUP, NORTH SUMMIT, 1-7-2011, vs. MORGAN

9 NEAL GEDDES, OGDEN, 1-17-1992, vs. SKY VIEW (9-16)

9 TrRiSTON HARTFIEL, BEAR RIVER, 2-3-2016, vs. LoGaN

9 AARON HiLL, GUNNISON, 2-25-1998, vs. NORTH SUMMIT

9 JAKE HiLL, GUNNISON, 1-30-2004, vs. MANTI

9 JonN HiLLE, OLympus, 12-5-1997, vs. SKYLINE (9-15)

9 BRAD LAING, WAYNE, 2-8-1996, vs. PIUTE

9 JAIME MONTALVO, WENDOVER, 1-17-2020, vs. TELOS (9-18)
9 RyAN NEMELKA, JORDAN, 12-20-2010, vs. L. WORrTH CHRISTIAN, FLL
9 RyaN OLsON, ROwLAND HALL, 2-19-2001, vs. ICS (9-20)

9 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 2-2-2001, vs. NAvAJO MTN.

9 RYAN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 2-8-1996, vs. E. CARBON (9-13)
9 RanDY REID, SpanisH Fork, 1989, vs. Kona, HA

9 JAKE SAMPSON, Davis, 11-28-2018, vs. BOUNTIFUL

9 SHANDON SHEPHERD, N. SANPETE, 1-15-1999, vs. EMERY (9-14)
9 SHELDON SPOTTEDELK, SAN JUAN, 3-6-1999, vs. GUNNISON (9-15)
9 CHAD VACULIN, JuaN DIEGO, 1-29-2003, vs. N. Summir (9-11)

9 JESSE WADE, Davis, 12-19-2014, vs. Moreau, CA. (9-14)
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INDIVIDUAL - THREE POINTERS

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, SEASON

117 JErRemy DowDELL, Orympus, 2018-2019

113 ALESSANDRO GUZZON, MERIT ACADEMY, 2015-2016 (113-232)
103 JErREmy DowDELL, Orympus, 2017-2018 (103-231)
102 Levi GINES, TABIONA, 1998-1999 (102-269)

101 Jesse WADE, Davis, 2014-15, (101-225)

98 JAKE HiLL, GUNNISON, 2003-2004

95 TJ Haws, LoNE PEAK, 2013-2014

95 JAKE SampsoN, Davis, 2018-2019 (95-191)

93 CALEB BARTON, SOUTH SEVIER, 2016-2017, (93-209)
92 DaviD ALMODOVA, CEDAR CITY, 1992-1993

92 RyaN OLsoN, RowrLanD HaLL, 2001-2002, (92-229)

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, CAREER

307 JERemy DowDELL, Orympus, 2015-2019
271 Nick EMERY, LONE PEAK, 2009-2013

267 SLOAN SWEAT, WENDOVER, 1996-2000
264 TJ Haws, LoNE PEAK, 2010-2014

251 JAKE HiLL, GUNNISON, 2000-2004

242 CALEB BARTON, SOUTH SEVIER, 2015-2018
234 RACE PARrsONs, SouTH SEVIER, 2009-2013
222 KALEN PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 1997-2001
220 Tony BROWN, MOUNTAIN CREST, 1995-1998
220 TrevVIN KNELL, WooDs Cross, 2014-2017
220 DEMONT Nay, TABIONA, 2010-2014

213 Bowik JErFFs, EMERY, 2001-2004

213 RyLAN JoNES, OLympus, 2015-2019

207 Jesse WADE, Davis, 2012-2015, (207-488)

33

TEAM - REBOUNDS, POINTS

REBOUNDS — GAME

76 GREEN RIVER, 2-2-2001, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
75 BEN LomoND, 12-6-1985, vs. Roy

67 DuGway, 2-19-1975, vs. WENDOVER

66 WENDOVER, 1-11-1996, vs. S.L. LUTHERAN

65 WENDOVER, 2-14-1996, vs. WEST DESERT

64 GREEN RIVER, 1-26-2001, vs. WHITEHORSE

63 GREEN RIVER, 2-4-2000, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
62 DUGWAY, 12-9-1994, vs. WEST DESERT

60 WENDOVER, 2-25-2004, vs. EAST CARBON

58 WENDOVER, 2-16-1996, vs. S.L. LUTHERAN

POINTS — GAME

147 GREEN RIVER, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN, 2-2-2001

136 DuGwaAy, vs. WEST DESERT, 1-18-1991, 136-51 DHS
135 MERIDIAN, vs. WEST DESERT, 1-17-1995, 135-40 MHS
128 HIGHLAND, vS. VIEWMONT, 2-5-1966, 128-65 HHS
126 GREEN RIVER, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN, 2-4-2000

125 EMERY, vs. Juas, 2-17-1989, 125-57 EHS

125 JuaB, vs. WASATCH ACADEMY, 1973, 125-41 JHS
125 WENDOVER, VS. SHILOAH, 2-7-1997, 125-58 WHS
123 DuGway, vs. RowLanD HaLL, 12-8-1985

122 WENDOVER, Vvs. TINTIC, 1-20-1999, 122-45 WHS

POINTS — SEASON TOTAL
2,275 Orympus, 2017-2018
2,233 HiGHLAND, 1978-1979
2,196 SouTH SEVIER, 1969-1970
2,164 TimMpPVIEW, 1987-1988
2,113 GREEN RIVER, 1999-2000
2,055 Orympus, 2016-2017
2,033 HiGHLAND, 2000-2001
2,025 GrEEN R1vER, 1999-2000
2,007 Orympus, 2018-2019
2,005 TimMpviEW, 1988-1989

POINTS — PER-GAME AVERAGE
86.6 TIMPVIEW, 1987-1988
86.4 WENDOVER, 1998-1999
84.7 HIGHLAND, 1964-1965
84.5 SOUTH SEVIER, 1969-1970
84.3 Orympus, 2017-2018

83.6 HIGHLAND, 1965-1966
83.6 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1988-1989
82.8 EMERY, 1988-1989

82.8 TiMPVIEW, 1986-1987
82.7 HIGHLAND, 1978-1979
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TEAM - SHOOTING

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE — GAME (MIN. 25 ATT.)

76.7 WaASATCH, 2-21-2003, vs. D1XIE (23-30), 3A SEMIFINALS
75.8 DuGway, 1-9-1985, vs. WENDOVER (25-33)

73.2 DuGway, 1-09-1984, vs. EasT CARBON (41-56)

72.7 BOUNTIFUL, 2-25-2014 vs. Cyprus (40-55)

72.6 BRIGHTON, 11-20-2012, vs. WEST (53-73)

71.0 BounTIruL, 1-4-1991, vs. GRANITE (27-38)

70.8 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 3-18-2006, vs. BisHOP WALSH, MD (46-65)
70.3 OLympus, 1-19-2018, vs. HIGHLAND (26-37)

69.4 GREEN RIVER, 12-1-2000, vs. WAYNE (34-49)

68.5 SOUTH SEVIER, 12-15-2017, vs. CANYON VIEW (37-54)

FREE THROWS — CONSECUTIVE MADE, GAME
31 GREEN RIVER, 1-27-1990, vs. SAN JUAN
22 TOOELE, 1-14-2000, vs. MORGAN (22-22)

FREE THROWS — MADE, GAME

42 BOUNTIFUL, 2-22-1974, vs. BEN LOMOND (42-52)
42 ESCALANTE, 12-22-2000, vs. BRYCE VALLEY (42-61)
39 PANGUITCH, 12-4-2004, vs. CHRISTIAN HERITAGE (39-54)
37 BOUNTIFUL, 2-3-1967, vs. SOUTH (37-48)

36 OGDEN, 1-23-1971, vs. BOUNTIFUL (36-48)

35 BRIGHTON, 12-20-1994, vs. Provo (35-47)

35 BRIGHTON, 2-3-2012, vs. JORDAN (35-46)

35 OrLymrus, 2-18-2000, vs. HIGHLAND (35-51)

35 TimMPVIEW, 2-24-1989, vs. JUDGE (35-38), 3A FINAL
34 BEAR RIVER, 12-11-2019, vs. NORTHRIDGE (34-48)
34 NORTH SANPETE, 11-23-1999, vs. UINTAH (34-44)
34 Orymrus, 1-16-1998, vs. BountiruL (34-50)

34

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON
815 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 2017-2018
722 SOUTH SEVIER, 2017-2018

688 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 2018-2019
678 OLympus, 2018-2019

646 Orympus, 2017-2018

630 BEAR RIVER, 2018-2019

628 Orympus, 1999-2000

617 Davis, 2019-2020

583 LoNE PEak, 2011-2012

574 WENDOVER, 1995-1996

564 Davis, 2018-2019

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, SEASON
282 Orympus, 2017-2018

278 SOUTH SEVIER, 2017-2018

275 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 2017-2018
270 Payson, 2018-2019

269 Orympus, 2018-2019

263 BEAR R1VER, 2018-2019

254 VALLEY, 2016-2017

234 Orympus, 2016-2017

228 Davis, 2019-2020

226 Orympus, 2015-2016

223 Davis, 2018-2019

THREE-POINTERS — PERCENT, SEASON (MIN. 100 ATT.)
49.0 SAN JuaN, 1998-1999 (111-225)
44.9 BEAVER, 1995-1996 (142-316)

44.7 Orympus, 1991-1992 (109-244)
44.1 OGDEN, 1991-1992 (122-275)

44.0 OGDEN, 1990-1991 (146-331)

43.7 Orympus, 2017-2018 (282-646)
42.9 CepAR CITy, 1992-1993 (178-415)
42.6 OrympUs, 1994-1995 (104-244)
41.7 BEAR RIVER, 2018-2019 (263-630)
41.4 BEN LoMOND, 2014-2015 (144-348)

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
CREDIT UNION

oo,
oo
72
w
a
ﬁ
on
=
0
o9
o
<
w



http://www.uhsaa.org
http://www.macu.com

UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

UHHSAA

TEAM - SHOOTING AND OVERTIMES

THREE-POINTERS — MOST ATTEMPTS, GAME

53 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 12-22-2017, vs. ST. JOSEPH

48 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 11-30-2018, vs. AM. PREP WV
47 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 12-4-2018, vs. DRAPER APA
47 Orympus, 12-30-1999, vs. WEST

45 Orympus, 2-1-2000, vs. Woobs CROSS

43 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 11-29-2017, vs. ST. JOSEPH

43 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 2-23-2019, vs. WATER CANYON
42 SOUTH SEVIER, 2-2-2013 vs. GRAND COUNTY

42 TAYLORSVILLE, 1-22-2016 vs. WEST JORDAN

40 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 2-5-2019, vs. MOUNT VERNON
40 SouTH SEVIER, 1-13-2018, vs. GRAND

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, GAME

20 PLEASANT GROVE, 1-24-2017, vs. HERRIMAN

20 Woobs Cross, 1-13-2017, vs. BOUNTIFUL

19 MONUMENT VALLEY, 1-26-1993, vs. MANY FarRMS, AZ

19 Orympus, 2-1-2000, vs. Woobps CRross

18 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 12-22-2017, vs. ST. JOSEPH
18 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 12-4-2018, vs. DRAPER APA
18 SOUTH SEVIER, 1-3-2018, vs. NORTH SANPETE

18 VALLEY, 2-11-2017, vs. ESCALANTE

17 BEAR RIVER, 1-2-2019, vs. Roy

17 BEAR RIVER, 1-18-2019, vs. MOUNTAIN CREST

17 INTERMOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN, 11-30-2018, vs. AM. PREp. WV
17 MURRAY, 12-4-2015 vs TAYLORSVILLE

17 Orympus, 2-15-2011, vs. TOOELE

17 Orympus, 12-9-2017, vs. AMERICAN FORK

17 Orympus, 1-30-2018, vs. SKYLINE

17 PLEASANT GROVE, 12-29-2016, vs. CHINO HiLLs, CA.

17 SOUTH SEVIER, 11-21-2017, vs. MERIT ACADEMY

35

OVERTIMES — GAME (4 MIN.)

6 WENDOVER VS. OWYHEE, NV, 11-30-1990, 76-74 WHS

6 CANYON VIEW vs. BEN LoMOND, 12-1-2006, 91-86 CVHS
5 LAYTON vs. Roy, 2-21-1983, 72-70 LHS

5 TIMPANOGOS, VS. SKYRIDGE, 2-7-2017, 84-82 THS

4 PLEASANT GROVE Vvs. LEHI, 1-18-2013, 109-107 PGHS

4 SOUTH SEVIER VS. CEDAR CIt1y, 12-19-1969, 79-77 SSHS
4 RowLAND HALL vs. Juas, 2-13-2003, 62-56 RHSM

4 JUDGE MEMORIAL Vs. EasT, 12-19-1995, 65-59 JMHS

oo,
oo
72
w
a
ﬁ
on
=
0
o9
o
<
w

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
CREDIT UNION


http://www.uhsaa.org
http://www.macu.com

UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

UHHSAA

COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

8 CrAIG DRrURY, PrROVO, 1985, 1987, 1995, 1997, 1998, 2004,
2007, 2008

7 Quincy LEwis, LoNE PEAK, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2011-2014

6 CEc BAKER, GRANITE, 1929, 1933, 1934, 1936, 1938, 1947

6 ART HUGHES, JORDAN AND HILLCREST, 1951, 1953, 1954,
1955, 1962, 1968

6 GEORGE SLUGA, BINGHAM, 1973, 1974, 1977, 1978, 1989,
1990

5 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1965, 1966, 1979, 1991, 1994

5 Jim SPENCER, PrOVO, 1973, 1974, 1978, 1981, 1983

4 CALVIN ALBRECHT, BEAVER, 1983, 1993, 1995, 2002,

4 DAVE FILIMOEHALA, LEHI 1996, 1997, 1998; HUNTER, 2004

4 CrAIG GLADWELL, NORTH SEVIER, 1990, 1991, 1996, 1997

4 DANNY HiLL, GUNNISON, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1979

4 ScorT HuNT, PANGUITCH: 1998; S. SEVIER: 2006, 2011, 2012

4 BoBBY PORTER, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2007, 2012, 2017, 2019

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

4 Quincy LEwis, LoNE PEAK, 2011-2014

3 DAVE FILAMOEHALA, LEHI, 1996-1998

3 ART HUGHES, JORDAN, 1953-1955

3 DaNNY HiLL, GunnNisoN, 1972-1974

3 LARRY SHURTLIFF, ENTERPRISE, 1986-1988

VICTORIES
698 GEORGE BRUCE, DuGway, 1973-2008, 2018-2020
WEST RIDGE, 2009-2017

634 JiM YERKOVICH, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1966-2010

565 STAN YOUNG, DUCHESNE, TABIONA, 1974-2013

546 CrAIG DRrURY, PrOVO, 1983-2015

534 WILBUR BRAITHWAITE, MANTI, 37 SEASONS

503 LARRY MAXWELL, NORTH SUMMIT AND HIGHLAND,
1960-1994

478 Jim SPENCER, ESCALANTE, MURRAY AND PROVO

456 MIKE MAXWELL, BOUNTIFUL, 1989-PRESENT

424 JoHN NIELSEN, MILFORD, CEDAR CITY, MOUNTAIN CREST,
1971-2001

423 MATT BARNES, OLYmpPUS, 1997-CURRENT

419 KeNT FRAZIER, SOUTH RICH, LEHI, SOUTH SUMMIT,
1962-1991

36

VICTORIES — AT SAME SCHOOL

634 JiMm YERKOVICH, JUDGE MEMORIAL1966-2010

633 GEORGE BRUCE, DuGway, 1973-2008, 2018-2020
546 CrAIG DRrURY, PrOVO, 1983-2015

534 WILBUR BRAITHWAITE, MANTI

535 STAN YOUNG, DUCHESNE, 1979-2013

489 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1962-1994

456 MIKE MAXWELL, BOUNTIFUL, 1989-PRESENT

423 MATT BARNES, OLYMPUS, 1997-PRESENT

389 DanNy HiLL, GUNNISON, 1972-1993

351 CALVIN ALBRECHT, BEAVER, 1982-1996; 1998-2003
351 Jay WELK, Davis, 1990-2014 (351-199)

333 KENT FrAZIER, SouTH SummiT, 1970-1991

313 STANFORD PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 1977-2002, 2004-2007

VICTORIES — CONSECUTIVE

54 Jim SPENCER, ProOvO, 3-8-1972 10 12-4-1974

43 ART HUGHES, JORDAN, 2-3-1953 1O 1-29-1955

40 CraIG Drury, Provo, 2008-2009

37 LARRY SHURTLIFF, ENTERPRISE, 1986 TO 1988

37 GEORGE SLUGA, BINGHAM, 1-1989 1O 3-1990

31 Topp JErFs, EMERY, 11-23-1988 1O 12-28-1989

27 MaTT BARNES, OLYMPUS, 2017-2018

27 Scott HUNT, SOUTH SEVIER, 2011-2012

26 Tim LEwis, TiMpviEw, 3-7-1987 1O 2-24-1988

26 STANFORD PARSONS, GREEN RIVER, 12-4-99 1O 12-16-2000
26 TERRY TAYLOR, SAN JuaN, 1970-1971

25 BRENT COTTAM, ESCALANTE, 12-22-2005 1O 12-15-2006
25 KN HUNT, MORGAN, 2-1972 TO 11-1975

25 CLYDE NELSON, VIEWMONT, 1992-1993
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YEAR CLASS SCHOOL

1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

LEHI

LEHI

WEBER
LDSU

BYC

WEBER
SpANISH FORK

UHHSAA

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CoAcH

KARL HoPKINS
KARL HoPKINS
BENNY HARKER
GEORGE TAYLOR
JOE JENSEN
WILLIAM McKaAy
IrRvIN ERICKSON

PLEASANT GROVE SAM BAIRD

BAC
SPRINGVILLE
BAC
WEBER
Davis
LoGgan
LEHI
SPRINGVILLE
PANGUITCH
Dixie
LDSU
MINERSVILLE
Dixie
GRANITE
HINCKLEY
MURRAY
OGDEN
GRANITE
GRANITE
JORDAN
GRANITE
Davis
GRANITE
UINTAH
OGDEN
Provo
Davis
NO TOURNAMENT
Provo
WASATCH
Provo
WASATCH
NoORrRTH CACHE
GRANTSVILLE
GRANITE
GRANTSVILLE
WEBER
B.Y. HicH

solie gl ovliieSivv lo" vl o e

JAack CHRISTENSEN
LUTHER EGGERSTEN
JAack CHRISTENSEN
MALCOLM WATSON
HoMER WARNER
DixoN KAPPLE
JosH WEST

ToNY PETERSON
RupoLpH CHURCH
CHET WHITEHEAD
VADAL PETERSON
STAN MCKNIGHT
LEE HAFEN

CEC BAKER
VERNON LOVE
REED K. SWENSON
DixoN KAPPLE
CEC BAKER

CEC BAKER

Dunn TAYLOR
CEC BAKER

GLEN WORTHINGTON
CEC BAKER
FRANK WRIGHT
DixoN KAPPLE
GLEN SIMMONS
WAYNE MILLET

GLEN SIMMONS
FLOYD SLATER
GLEN SIMMONS
FLOYD SLATER
Jay WHITMAN
J.S. ANDERSON
CEC BAKER

J.S. ANDERSON
FLOYD SLATER
Dave CROWTON

37

YEAR
1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

CLASS SCHOOL

w:»iw:>w:(>w:>w:>w:>w:(>w:(>w:»w:>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>w>

Davis

B.Y. HicH
SoutH
AMERICAN FORK
JORDAN
SOUTH SEVIER
SoutH
SPRINGVILLE
JORDAN
UNION
JORDAN
SOUTH SEVIER
JORDAN
CYPRUS
Provo

CoAcH

Lynn WILcox
REx OLSEN
RAY PETERSON
DonN OVERLY
ART HUGHES
GLEN CLARK
WILLARD KNIBBE
PAauL WILsON
ART HUGHES
GLEN ALLRED
ART HUGHES
GLEN CLARK
ART HUGHES
DEeB SMiTH
DoLaN CONDIE

PLEASANT GROVE DON CRUMP

SoutH
PANGUITCH
SPRINGVILLE
Dixie

BEAR R1VER
JuaB
BINGHAM
JuaB

Davis

WILLARD KNIBBE
VAL CHURCH
ALMA GARRETT
WAaLT BROOKS
DURRELL HUGHES
MARCUS GARRETT
UDELL WANKIER
MARCUS GARRETT
GRANT CULLIMORE

PLEASANT GROVE DON CRUMP

JORDAN
AMERICAN FORK
JORDAN

B.Y. HicH

EAsT

SOUTH SEVIER
HiGHLAND
SOUTH SEVIER
HiGHLAND
MANTI
CLEARFILED
UINTAH
HILLCREST
NORTH SUMMIT
BounTIFuL
NORTH SANPETE
EAsT

Dixie

SOUTH SEVIER

ART HUGHES

DonN McInTosH
JERRY MCCLEARY
COURTNEYLEISHMAN
Dick MILNE
VERNON ROUNDY
LARRY MAXWELL
VERNON ROUNDY
LARRY MAXWELL
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
MARCUS GARRETT
DouG MoonN

ART HUGHES

TED CHIDESTER
BENNIE MANGUS
MAcCK WILKEY

Dick MILNE

Don Lay

VERNON ROUNDY
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YEAR
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

UHHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL

CoAcH

AA WEBER Dick CoNOLLY
A SAN JuaN TERRY TAYLOR

B NORTH SEVIER  PAUL BECK
AAA  KEARNS JoHN WooD
AA DELTA MiTtcH MYERS

A GUNNISON DaANNY HiLL

4A Provo JiM SPENCER

3A BINGHAM GEORGE SLUGA
2A GRAND CoUuNTY WARD CURTIS
1A GUNNISON DaANNY HiLL

4A Provo JiM SPENCER

3A BINGHAM GEORGE SLUGA
2A MORGAN RON ABEGGLEN
1A GUNNISON DaANNY HiLL

4A WEST CLARK GODFREY
3A Davis MIKE GARDNER
2A CEDAR CITY Dick HoBss

1A KANAB HAL HAMBLIN
4A SKYLINE NEIL ROBERTS
3A AMERICAN FORK CARL INGERSOLL
2A LEHI Scott IVERSON
1A SoutH SumMiT KENT FRAZIER
4A SKYLINE NEIL ROBERTS
3A BINGHAM GEORGE SLUGA
2A RICHFIELD Bos CuUFr

1A MILFORD JoHN NIELSON
4A BINGHAM GEORGE SLUGA
3A Provo JiM SPENCER

2A MILLARD KEeITH GILLIANS
1A NoORTH SEVIER  PAUL BECK

4A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL
3A AMERICAN FORK CARL INGERSOLL
2A GRANTSVILLE BoB WILL1IAMS
1A GUNNISON DaANNY HiLL

4A HILLCREST Jiv Jimas

3A JUDGE MEMORIALJIM YERKOVICH
2A RICHFIELD Bos CuUFr

1A PAark CiTY BRruUCE REID

4A EAsT Dick MILNE

3A Provo JiM SPENCER

2A LEHI KEN WAGNER
1A VALLEY Jim Hoyt

4A BounTIFuL MIKE HALL

3A MOUNTAIN VIEW JOEL GARDNER
2A HURRICANE LynNN CHRISTENSEN
1A DuGway GEORGE BRUCE

38

YEAR
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL
4A Woobs CROSS

3A Provo

2A LEHI

1A BEAVER

4A BRIGHTON

3A JORDAN

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A DuGway

4A BONNEVILLE
3A Provo

2A RICHFIELD

1A NORTH SUMMIT
4A BRIGHTON

3A BEN LomoND
2A LEHI

1A ENTERPRISE
4A BONNEVILLE
3A Provo

2A RICHFIELD

1A ENTERPRISE
4A LAyTON

3A TimMPvIEW

2A RICHFIELD

1A ENTERPRISE
4A BINGHAM

3A TimMPvIEW

2A EMERY

1A DUCHESNE
4A BINGHAM

3A EMERY

2A NORTH SEVIER
1A PANGUITCH
4A HiGHLAND
3A OGDEN

2A NORTH SEVIER
1A GREEN RIVER
4A ALTA

3A OGDEN

2A SAN JuaNn

1A NORTH SUMMIT
4A VIEWMONT
3A LEHI

2A BEAVER

1A VALLEY

a

CoAcH

WAYNE BAKER

JiM SPENCER

KEN WAGNER
CALVIN ALBRECHT
DukE REID

HAL HALE

LynNN PARSONS
GEORGE BRUCE
GARY ALVERSON
CRAIG DRURY
Bos CuUFrr

BiLL BROwN
DukE REID

EvaN EXCELL
KEN ROBINSON
LARRY SHURTLIFF
GARY ALVERSON
CRAIG DRURY
DEWAIN PETERSON
LARRY SHURTLIFF
STAN BUCHANAN
T LEwis
DEWAIN PETERSON
LARRY SHURTLIFF
GEORGE SLUGA
DoN CHAMBERLAIN
TopD JEFFS

STAN YOUNG
GEORGE SLUGA
TopD JEFFS
CRAIG GLADWELL
TED CHIDESTER
LARRY MAXWELL
MitcH WILCOX
CRAIG GLADWELL
STANFORD PARSONS
RoN CARLING
MitcH WILCOX
DENNIS JONES
Rick HARRISON
CLYDE NELSON
CHAD WILSON
CALVIN ALBRECHT
Jim Hoyt
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YEAR
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

UHHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL

5A HiGHLAND

4A SKY VIEwW

3A CEDAR CITY
2A MONTICELLO
1A ENTERPRISE
5A ALTA

4A Provo

3A CEDAR CITY
2A BEAVER

1A VALLEY

5A BRIGHTON

4A MURRAY

3A LEHI

2A NORTH SEVIER
1A Prute

5A BounTIiFuL
4A Provo

3A LEHI

2A NORTH SEVIER
1A TABIONA

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A Provo

3A LEHI

2A GRANTSVILLE
1A PANGUITCH
5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A TimMPvIEW

3A CANYON VIEW
2A GUNNISON

1A TABIONA

5A CoPPER HILLS
4A TimMPvIEW

3A BEAR R1VER
2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A GREEN RIVER
5A WEST JORDAN
4A LoNE PEAK
3A PINE VIEW

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A PANGUITCH
5A Davis

4A HiGHLAND

3A Snxow CANYON
2A BEAVER

1A WATERFORD

CoAcH

LARRY MAXWELL
KEeviN DUSTIN
STEVE HODSON
MARK HUGENTOBLER
GORDON DOTSON
RoN CARLING
CRAIG DRURY
STEVE HODSON
CALVIN ALBRECHT
Jim Hoyt

Jiv Jimas

GORDON KENER
DAVE FILIMOEHALA
CRAIG GLADWELL
KENNEDY SYLVESTER
MIKE MAXWELL
CRAIG DRURY
DAVE FILIMOEHALA
CRAIG GLADWELL
LEE GINES

RoB CuUFr

CRAIG DRURY
DAVE FILIMOEHALA
JEFF HAMM

Scort HUNT

RoB CuUFrr

DoN CHAMBERLAIN
STEVE HODSON
TREVOR POWELL
LEE GINES

JoHN Bosco
PERRY WILDEBOER
VAN PARK

RHET PARSONS
STANFORD PARSONS
ScorT BRIGGS
Ryan Curr

JOHN WARDENBURG
RHET PARSONS
ARLIN SAWYER

Jay WELK

KEerrH WEST

JaAMES BROWN
CALVIN ALBRECHT
REID MONSON
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YEAR
2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

5A ALTA

4A TimMPvIEW

3A WASATCH

2A MANTI

1A MOUNT VERNON
5A HUNTER

4A Provo

3A WASATCH

2A PAROWAN

1A MANILA

5A FREMONT

4A LoNE PEAK

3A TOOELE

2A JuaN DIEGO
1A MANILA

5A BINGHAM

4A HiGHLAND

3A

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A ESCALANTE

5A LoNE PEAK

4A Provo

3A PINE VIEW

2A NORTH SUMMIT
1A

5A LoNE PEAK

4A Provo

3A

2A MANTI

1A ESCALANTE

5A WEST JORDAN
4A WEST

3A BEAR R1VER
2A NORTH SUMMIT
1A ESCALANTE

5A ALTA

4A TimMPvIEW

3A WASATCH

2A SoutH SumMMIT
1A BRYCE VALLEY
5A LoNE PEAK

4A HiGHLAND

3A WASATCH

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A WASATCH ACAD.

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
CREDIT UNION

LAYTON CHRISTIAN BOBBY PORTER

JUDGE MEMORIALJIM YERKOVICH

CoAcH

ToNy CANNON/DAVE PiMM
PERRY WILDEBOER
LONNIE MAGNUSSON
MARK HUGENTOBLER
ScorTt LAMBSON
DAVE FILIMOEHALA
CRAIG DRURY
LONNIE MAGNUSSON
MATT LABRUM
Scort TAYLOR
BERNIE GRAZIANO
QuiNncy LEwis

GARY ALVERSON

Tim GARDNER

Scort TAYLOR
MARK DUBACH
KEerrH WEST

JUDGE MEMORIALJIM YERKOVICH

Scort HUNT

BRENT COTTAM/GREG ALLEN
QuiNncy LEwis

CRAIG DRURY

STEVE MELESSA

JERRE HOLMES

QuiNncy LEwis
CRAIG DRURY

MARK HUGENTOBLER
GREG ALLEN
ScotT BRIGGS
BoB LymaN

VAN PARK

JERRE HOLMES
GREG ALLEN

JiM BARKER
PERRY WILDEBOER
NoOrM HAYTER
JERRY PARKER
ERIC JESSEN
QuiNncy LEwis
KEerrH WEST
NoOrM HAYTER
Scort HUNT
GENO MORGAN
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YEAR
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

CLASS SCHOOL

5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A

UHHSAA

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CoACH

LonE Peak Quincy LEwis
OREM GOLDEN Horr
HURRICANE BRIAN VAIFANUA

SoutH SEVIER  ScoTT HUNT
LAyTON CHRISTIAN BOBBY PORTER

LonE Peak Quincy LEwis
SKY VIEwW Kirk HILLYARD
MORGAN Jim WISCOMBE
WASATCH ACAD. GENO MORGAN
BRYCE VALLEY  ERIC JESSEN
LonE Peak Quincy LEwis
BounTIFUL MIKE MAXWELL
MORGAN Jim WISCOMBE
WASATCH ACAD. GENO MORGAN
MONTICELLO ToNy EsPLIN
LAyTON KELBY MILLER
BounTIFUL MIKE MAXWELL
PINE VIEW DARRELL LARSEN
MANTI DEVIN SHAKESPEAR
RicH ASHLEY BROWN
BINGHAM JAKE SCHROEDER
OLYMPUS MATT BARNES
Dixie RyaN Curr

SumMIT ACADENY EVRIC GRAY
DiaMOND RANCH TREVOR JENSON

BINGHAM JAKE SCHROEDER
SPRINGVILLE JUSTIN SNELL
RIDGELINE GRAYDON BUCHMILLER

LayTON CHRISTIAN BOBBY PORTER

PANGUITCH CLINT BARNEY

LoNE PEAK Davib EvaNs

OLYMPUS MATT BARNES

SALEM HiLLS JiMMy DEGRAFFENRIED
MANTI DEVIN SHAKESPEAR
BEAVER JoE HiLLock
PANGUITCH CLINT BARNEY

AMERICAN FORK RyaN CUFF
CORNER CANYON DAN LUNT

SKY VIEwW Kirk HILLYARD
MORGAN BRAD MATTHEWS
LayTON CHRISTIAN BOBBY PORTER
TABIONA LEE GINES

40

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL

2020 6A FREMONT
5A SPRINGVILLE
4A Dixie
3A MANTI
2A BEAVER
1A BRYCE VALLEY

CoacH

COREY MELANEY
JUSTIN SNELL
TYLER ROBERTS
DEVIN SHAKESPEAR
JoE HiLLock
GARY SYRETT

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
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Jack CHRISTENSEN

UHHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

BAC

1959, 1960 AT JUAB

RoON ABEGGLEN MORGAN 1 1974 GLEN CLARK SOUTH SEVIER 2 1951, 1954
CALVIN ALBRECHT BEAVER 4 1983, Doran CoNDIE Provo 1 1956
1993, 1995, 2002 Dick ConoLLY WEBER 1 1971
GREG ALLEN ESCALANTE 2 2008, BRENT COTTAM/GREG ALLEN
2009 ESCALANTE 1 2006
GLEN ALLRED UNION 1 1953 DAvE CROWTON B.Y. Higu 1 1948
GARY ALVERSON BONNEVILLE(2) 3 Don Crumpr PLEASANT GROVE 2 1956,
TOOELE(1) 1961
1985, 1987 AT BONNEVILLE Bos CuFF RICHFIELD 3 1977,
2005 AT TOOELE 1980, 1985
J.S. ANDERSON GRANTSVILLE 2 1946, RoB CUFF MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 1998,
1947 1999
SAM BAIRD PLEASANT GROVE 1 1915 Ryan CUFF LoNE PEAK(1) 3
CEc BAKER GRANITE 6 1929, Dix1g(1)
1933, 1934, 1936, 1938, 1947 AMERICAN FORK(1)
WAYNE BAKER Woobs Cross 1 1983 2001 AT LONE PEAK
Jim BARKER ALt 1 2010 2016 AT DIXIE
MATT BARNES OLYMPUS 2 2016,2018 2019 AT AMERICAN FORK
CLINT BARNEY PanGuiTCH 2 2017,2018 GRANT CULLIMORE Davis 1 1961
PauL BEck NORTH SEVIER 2 1971, WARD CURTIS GRAND COUNTY 1 1973
1978 JimMmy DEGRAFFENRIED SALEM HiLLs 1 2018
Joun Bosco CorpPErR HiLLs 1 2000 GORrRDON DoTsoN ENTERPRISE 1 1994
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE MANTI 1 1966 CRAIG DRURY Provo 8 1983,
ScoTT BRIGGS WEST JORDAN 2 2001, 1987, 1995, 1997, 1998, 2004, 2007, 2008
2009 MARK DUBACH BINGHAM 1 2006
WALT BROOKS Dixie 1 1958 KevIN DUSTIN Sky VIEwW 1 1994
ASHLEY BROWN RicH 1 2015 LUTHER EGGERSTEN SPRINGVILLE 1 1917
JAMES BROWN SNow CANYON 1 2002 IrRVIN ERICKSON SpaNIsH FORK 1 1914
BiLL BRowN NoORTH SUMMIT 1 1985 Tony EspLIN MONTICELLO 1 2014
GEORGE BRUCE Dugway 2 1982, Davip Evans LonE PEAK 1 2018
1984 Evan EXCELL BEN LomOND 1 1986 w
STAN BUCHANAN LayToN 1 1988 DAVE FILIMOEHALA LeHI(3) 4 &
GRAYDON BUCHMILLER  RIDGELINE 1 2017 HUNTER(1) wn
ToNy CANNON/DAVE PiMM ALTA 1 2003 1996, 1997, 1998 AT LEHI W‘
RoN CARLING AvrTA 2 1992, 2004 AT HUNTER (@)
1995 KENT FRAZIER SOUTH SUMMIT 1 1976 &F
DoN CHAMBERLAIN TiIMPVIEW 2 19809, JOEL GARDNER MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 1982
1999 MiIkKE GARDNER Davis 1 1975 &
TeD CHIDESTER NoORTH SUMMIT(1) 2 Tim GARDNER Juan DiEGO 1 2005 a—
PANGUITCH(1) ALMA GARRETT SPRINGVILLE 1 1958 1
1968 AT NORTH SUMMIT MARCUS GARRETT JuaB(2) 3 w
1990 AT PANGUITCH CLEARFIELD(1) o
&

LyNN CHRISTENSEN
RuporLprH CHURCH
VAL CHURCH

HURRICANE
PaNGuUITCH
PaNGuUITCH

2 1916,

1918
1 1982
1 1924
1 1957

41

KerTH GILLIANS
Lee GINES

1967 AT CLEARFIELD

MILLARD 1 1978
TABIONA 3 1997,
1999, 2019

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
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UHHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

CRAIG GLADWELL NORTH SEVIER 4 1990, JOE JENSEN BYC 1 1912
1991, 1996, 1997 TREVOR JENSON DiamonND RANCH 1 2016
CLARK GODFREY WEST 1 1975
EvRric GRAY SUMMIT ACADENY 1 2016 ERIC JESSEN BRYCE VALLEY 2 2010,
BERNIE GRAZIANO FREMONT 1 2005 2013
LEe HAFEN Dixie 1 1928 Jim Jimas HiLLcrREST(1) 2
HAL HALE JORDAN 1 1984 BRIGHTON(1)
Mike HaLL BounTIrFuL 1 1982 1980 AT HILLCREST
Har HAMBLIN KanaB 1 1975 1996 AT BRIGHTON
JEFF HAMM GRANTSVILLE 1 1998 DENNIS JONES SAN JuaN 1 1992
BENNY HARKER WEBER 1 1910 DixoN KAPPLE LoGAN(1)
Rick HARRISON NORTH SUMMIT 1 1992 OGDEN(2)
NorM HAYTER WASATCH 2 2010, 1921 AT LoGgAN
2011 1932, 1940 AT OGDEN
Danny HiLo GUNNISON 4 1972, GORDON KENER MURRAY 1 1996
1973, 1974, 1979 WILLARD KNIBBE SouTH 2 1952,
Jo HiLLock BEAVER 2 2018, 2020 1957
Kirk HILLYARD Sky VIEwW 2 2013,2019 MATT LABRUM PaArROwAN 1 2004
Dick HoBss CEDAR CITY 1 1975 ScoTT LAMBSON MOUNT VERNON 1 2003
STEVE HOoDSoN CEDAR CITY(2) 3 DARRELL LARSEN PINE VIEW 1 2015
CANYON VIEwW(1) Don Lay Dixie 1 1970
1994, 1995 AT CEDAR Quincy LEwis LonE PEAK 7 2005,
1999 AT CANYON VIEW 2007, 2008, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014
JERRE HOLMES NORTH SUuMMIT 2 2007, Tim LEwis TiMPVIEW 1 1988
2009 VERNON LOVE HINCKLEY 1 1930
GOLDEN HoLt OREM 1 2012 DaAN Lunt CORNER CANYON 1 2019
Karr HopkiNs LeHI1 2 1908, BoB Lyman WEST 1 2009
1909 LONNIE MAGNUSSON WASATCH 2 2003,
Jim HoyT VALLEY 3 1981, 2004
1993, 1995 BENNIE MANGUS BounTIrFuL 1 1969
MARK HUGENTOBLER MONTICELLO(1) 3 BRAD MATTHEWS MORGAN 1 2019 w
MANTI(2) LARRY MAXWELL HiGHLAND 5 1965, (%)
1994 AT MONTICELLLO 1966, 1979, 1991, 1994 o5
2003, 2008 AT MANTI MiIKE MAXWELL BounTIrFuL 3 1997, W‘
ArT HUGHES JOoRDAN(5) 6 2014, 2015 (@)
HILLCREST(1) JERRY MCCLEARY JorDAN 1 1963 &F
1951, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1962 AT JORDAN Don McINTOSH AMERICAN FORK 1 1962 |
1968 AT HILLCREST WiLriam McKay WEBER 1 1913 N
DuRRELL HUGHES BEAR RIVER 1 1959 STAN MCKNIGHT MINERSVILLE 1 1927 —
Scort HUNT PaNGUITCH(1) 4 COREY MELANEY FREMONT 1 2020 1
SOUTH SEVIER(3) STEVE MELESSA PINE VIEW 1 2007 w
1998 AT PANGUITCH KELBY MILLER LayToN 1 2015 O
2006, 2011, 2012 AT SOUTH SEVIER WAYNE MILLET Davis 1 1942 ,\<
CARL INGERSOLL AMERICAN FORK 2 1976, 1979 W
ScoTT IVERSON LeHI 1 1976 Dick MILNE EasT 3 1964,
TopD JEFFS EMERY 2 19809, 1970, 1981
1990 REID MONSON WATERFORD 1 2002

CREDIT UNION
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Douc MoonN
GENO MORGAN

MiTcH MYERS
CLYDE NELSON
JoHN NIELSON
REx OLSEN

DoN OVERLY

VAN PARK

JERRY PARKER
STANFORD PARSONS
LynNN PARSONS
RHET PARSONS
DEWAIN PETERSON

RAY PETERSON
ToNY PETERSON
VADAL PETERSON
BoBBY PORTER

TREVOR POWELL
BRrRUCE REID
DuUKE REID

NEIL ROBERTS
TYLER ROBERTS
KEN ROBINSON
VERNON ROUNDY

ARLIN SAWYER
JAKE SCHROEDER

DEVIN SHAKESPEAR
LARRY SHURTLIFF
GLEN SIMMONS

FLOYD SLATER

JUSTIN SNELL
GEORGE SLUGA

DEB SMITH
JIM SPENCER

UHHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

UINTAH 1 1967
WASATCH ACAD. 3 2011,
2013, 2014
DELTA 1 1972
VIEWMONT 1 1993
MILFORD 1 1977
B.Y. Hicu 1 1949
AMERICAN FORK 1 1950
BEAR RIVER 2 2000, 2009
SOUTH SUMMIT 1 2010
GREEN RIVER 2 1991, 2000
SOUTH SEVIER 1 1984
SOUTH SEVIER 2 2000, 2001
RICHFIELD 2 1987,
1988
SouTH 1 1950
SPRINGVILLE 1 1923
LDSU 1 1926
LAYTON CHRISTIAN 4 2007,
2012, 2017, 2019
GUNNISON 1 1999
Park CiTy 1 1980
BRrRIGHTON 2 1984, 1986
SKYLINE 2 1976, 1977
DIxIE 1 2020
LEHI 1 1986
SOUTH SEVIER 3 1964,
1965, 1970
PanGuiTCH 1 2001
BINGHAM 2 2016,
2017
MANTI 3 2015,
2018, 2020
ENTERPRISE 3 1986,
1987, 1988
Provo 2 1941,
1944, 1945
WAaAsATCH(2) 3
WEBER(1)

1944, 1945 AT WASATCH
1948 AT WEBER

SPRINGVILLE 2 2017, 2020
BiNGHAM 6 1973,
1974, 1977, 1978, 1989, 1990
CYPRUS 1 1955
Provo 5 1973,

1974, 1978, 1981, 1983

43

REeED K. SWENSON
KENNEDY SYLVESTER
GARY SYRETT

DunN TAYLOR
GEORGE TAYLOR
ScotTt TAYLOR

TERRY TAYLOR
BRIAN VAIFANUA
KEN WAGNER

UDELL WANKIER
JoHN WARDENBURG
HoMER WARNER
MaLcorm WATSON
Jay WELK

JosH WEST

KEeiTH WEST

CHET WHITEHEAD
Jay WHITMAN
LynN WILcox
MitcH WiLcox

PERRY WILDEBOER

MAcK WILKEY
BoB WILLIAMS
CHAD WILSON
PauL WiLsoN

Jim Wi1SsCOMBE

JoHEN WooD

GLEN WORTHINGTON
FRANK WRIGHT

Jim YERKOVICH

STAN YOUNG

COURTNEY LEISHMAN

No TOURNAMENT

MURRAY 1 1931
P1uTE 1 1996
BRYCE VALLEY 1 2020
JorDAN 1 1935
LDSU 1 1911
MANILA 2 2004,
2005

SAN JuaN 1 1971
HURRICANE 1 2012
LEHI 2 1981,
1983

BINGHAM 1 1960
PINE VIEW 1 2001
Davis 1 1920
WEBER 1 1919
Davis 1 2002
LeHI 1 1922
HIGHLAND 3 2002,
2006, 2011

DIxIE 1 1925
NorTH CACHE 1 1946
Davis 1 1949
OGDEN 2 1991,
1992

TIMPVIEW 3 2000,
2003, 2010

NORTH SANPETE 1 1969
GRANTSVILLE 1 1979
LeHI 1 1993
SPRINGVILLE 1 1952
MORGAN 2 2013,
2014

KEARNS 1 1972
Davis 1 1937
UINTAH 1 1939
JUDGE MEMORIAL 3 1980,
2006, 2008

DUCHESNE 1 1989
B.Y. Higun 1 1963
1943

= h MOUNTAIN AMERICA
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